

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16355-16356/2010

GREATER NOIDA INDUSTRIAL DEV.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREETAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16359-16360 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16366-16367 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16368-16369 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18384-18385 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18386-18387 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18390-18391 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31386-31387 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31388-31389 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31390-31391 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31392-31393 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31394-31395 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31396-31397 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31398-31399 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31400-31401 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31402-31403 of 2010

(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.71

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 34233-34234 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34235-34236 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35586-35587 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35588-35589 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2011  
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Shashank K.Lal.adv,

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.16355-56/10 Respondent No.1 has  
filed vakalatnama but counter affidavit is not seen  
filed in spite of last opportunity granted. The  
remaining respondents have not filed vakalatnama.

In SLP(C) Nos.16359-60/10 respondent Nos. 1 & 2  
have filed vakalatnama. Counter affidavit is not filed  
in spite of last opportunity granted. The remaining  
respondents have not filed vakalatnama.

In SLP(C) No.16366-67/10, 16368-69/10, 18390-  
91/10, 18386-87/10 first respondent has appeared in  
each of the above cases. However, counter affidavit is  
not filed in spite of last opportunity granted. The  
remaining respondents have not filed vakalatnama.

In SLP(C) Nos.18384-85/10 Respondent Nos. 1 & 4  
have filed vakalatnama.

Contd....3

ITEM NO.71

-3-

Counter affidavit is not filed in spite of last  
opportunity granted. The remaining respondents have not  
filed vakalatnama.

All the above cases may be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB