

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31388-31389/2010

GR. NOIDA INDL. DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.31390-31391, 31392-31393, 31394-31395, 31396-31397, 31398-31399, 31400-31401, 31402-31403, 34235-34236, 35586-35587, 35588-35589/2010 & 2329-2330, 2591-2592 OF 2011

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.

Ms.Alka Sinha,adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.2329, 2330 and connected matters await return of notice of the unserved respondents. In all other remaining cases, service is not complete in SLP(C) Nos. 31394-95, 34235-36 and 35588-89 of 2010. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in those cases.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.18

-2-

In all the remaining cases, service is complete. The respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit in the complete matters.

List the matter on 14.02.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar